e RATE CARD FOR STAGE 1 »

SPECIAL EFFECTS STAGES (2025)

(not a sound stage)

$3,100/14 HOUR

PARKING STAGE INFO SQFT BUILD/STRIKE PRE-LIGHT/SHOOT
STAGE 1 45+ Auto 120" X 80' X 40' (36.5' TO GRID) 9,600 $2,200/10 HOUR $2,600/10 HOUR
REEL STAGES 6+ Trucks (CONCRETE FLOOR) $2,650/12 HOUR $3,200/12 HOUR

$3,800/14 HOUR

Water ready stage

1 PRODUCTION OFFICE / CRAFT SERVICE AREA /
INTERNET / PRODUCTION AREA
(1) STAGE MANAGER (same as stage hours quoted)
STREET PARKING

Stage OT $300/hr
Manager OT $100/hr

Stage OT $300/hr
Manager OT $100/hr

MUST PERMIT PARK OVER STAGE LIMIT

*Production to provide grip and lighting package (film permit required on shoot days)

*Smoke & Alcohol-Free Property

Additional services & rentals available through RFX

3-Phase Camlock Power (billed per hour as used)
STAGE 1: 2,400Amp, 3phase, 208Volts ($55/hr)

*120v house power free while stage is being used
ADDITIONAL MANAGER

STAGE MANAGER $650/10 HOUR DAY
(OT & 6"/7™ day rates will apply)

ADDITIONAL OFFICES/ROOMS (Subject to availability)

Main Building N&S Front Offices $150/DAY EACH
Main Building Stage2 N&S Offices $150/DAYEACH
Main Building Upstairs Large Room $300/DAY
Main Building Large back office S3 $200/DAY

STAGE SCOUTS: First two-hours free, $50/hr thereafter

AC/HEATER

STAGE 1:

1st Unit: $75/hr (includes power for unit)

2" Unit (if needed)-$75/hr (includes power for unit)

DOWN DAYS Full 10/hr Build Day Rate

ADDITIONAL PARKING

CREW / TRUCK PARKING

See Contract for Detailed ON & OFF Stage Parking
STREET PARKING PERMIT PARKING

CLEANING FEE
ALL RENTED AREAS MUST BE RETURNED TO
ORIGINAL CONDITION OR MIN. $1,000/FEE

TRASH: Production to provide from

Reel Waste & Recycling at 877-588-7335

3yd Bin $185/per drop off & pick up

(3 YARD MIN. REQUIRED)

If using RFX trash $250/charge (upon availability)

PHOTOCOPIES/FAX/PRINTING
ADDITIONAL RATES APPLY
SEE STAGE MANAGER

PARTIAL LIST OF ON-SITE RENTALS & SALES
Tables $6/day, Chairs $2/day

RES Fans $120/day, DF-50 Hazers $150/day

Layout Board 4°X7’ $12/ea

Tent/Canopy 10X10 $25/day — 10X15 $35/day
G300s $125/day

Compressors, Generators & Production Supplies

LIFT EQUIPMENT RENTAL ON-SITE

32FT SCISSOR LIFT-JLG3246E $250/DAY
5000 & S500LB FORKLIFTS $250/DAY EA
40FT BOOM JLG E400AJPN (Black) $400/DAY

PAYMENT DUE
Stage rental days are due in full upon booking
(overages will be due within 24/hrs after rental is complete)

CANCELLATION FEE

20% FEE IF HOLD CANCELLED WITHIN 72/HRS OF 15" DAY.

No refunds after booking. No refunds for Covid or any other shutdowns.
Kill fee will apply if not booking after challenging a hold (fee TBD).

BOOKING CONTACT: (818)762-1710 ROSY@REELEFX.COM or STAGE@REELEFX.COM

* ADDITIONAL INFORMATION®

WE STAFF SPECIAL EFFECTS EMPLOYEES WITH OVER 25-YEARS OF EXPERIENCE IN THE EFFECTS INDUSTRY. WE ARE ABLE TO ASSIST YOU FROM
STORY BOARDS TO IMPLIMENTATION OF YOUR PROJECT. PLEASE INQUIRE WITH SUSAN MILLIKEN TO DISCUSS YOUR PROIJECT (818) 762-1710

susanmilliken@me.com (Visit our website at Www.reelefx.com)

WE ALSO HAVE A SPECIAL EFFECTS RENTAL DIVISION ON SITE
PLEASE CONTACT RENTALS TO ASSIST YOU WITH ALL OF YOUR RENTAL NEEDS AT (818) 762-1710

5539 RIVERTON AVENUE ¢ N. HOLLYWOOD, CA 91601
PHONE (818) 762-1710 « FAX (818) 762-1734
Web pages: www.reelefx.com / www.reelstages.com
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